## Amend CSHB 397 as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 11, strike "two" and substitute "five".
- (2) On page 2, line 12, strike "governor" and substitute "president".
- (3) On page 2, line 13, strike "gubernatorial" and substitute "presidential".
- (4) On page 2, lines 19-20, strike " $\underline{\text{two}}$  [ $\underline{\text{five}}$ ]" and substitute "five".
- (5) On page 2, line 21, strike "governor" and substitute "president [governor]".